 USER’S MANUAL
AN1912
Rev 1.00
March 12, 2014
ISL91110IIN-EVZ, ISL91110II2A-EVZ, ISL91110IIA-EVZ
Evaluation Boards
AN1912 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 8
March 12, 2014

References
• ISL91110 Data Sheet.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL91110IIN-EVZ Evaluation Board for ISL91110IINZ
ISL91110II2A-EVZ Evaluation Board for ISL91110II2AZ
ISL91110IIA-EVZ Evaluation Board for ISL91110IIAZ
FIGURE 1. ISL91110IIA-EVZ BLOCK DIAGRAM
VOUT VOUT
FB
PVINVIN
VIN
MODE
ISL91110IIAZ
S
G
N
D
P
G
N
D
LX1
LX2
EN
GND
GND
AN1912 Rev 1.00 Page 2 of 8
March 12, 2014
ISL91110IIN-EVZ, ISL91110II2A-EVZ, ISL91110IIA-EVZ
Functional description
The ISL91110IIN-EVZ, ISL91110II2A-EVZ and ISL91110IIA-EVZ
provides simple platforms to demonstrate the feature of the
ISL91110 buck-boost regulator. The ISL91110IIN-EVZ is for the
fixed 3.3V output IC ISL91110IINZ. The ISL91110II2A-EVZ is for
the fixed 3.5V output IC ISL91110II2AZ and the ISL91110IIA-EVZ
is for the adjustable output IC ISL91110IIAZ. The Evaluation
boards have been functionally optimized for best performance of